TST416025
An executive agency of the Department for Transport
December 2017 Revision 7
Page 1 of 2
THE UNITED KINGDOM VEHICLE APPROVAL AUTHORITY
COMMUNICATION CONCERNING THE APPROVAL GRANTED (1)/ APPROVAL EXTENDED (1)/
APPROVAL REFUSED (1)/ APPROVAL WITHDRAWN (1)/ PRODUCTION DEFINITELY
DISCONTINUED (1) OF A TYPE OF PNEUMATIC TYRE FOR MOTOR VEHICLES PURSUANT TO

(Brauweiler)/Germany
2. CHARACTERISTICS OF THE TYRES
2.1. Tyre type designation  : 11.2-20 (FRONT FARM)
2.2. The tyre size designation : 11.2-20 8PR
2.3. The category of use : Tractor - steering wheel
2.4. The structure : DIAGONAL (BIAS-PLY)
2.5.
The speed category
symbol
: A6
2.6.
The load-capacity index of
the tyre, specifying in case
of implement tyres that for
traction (only) and that for
trailer application, if
applicable
: 113
2.7.
Whether the tyre is to be
fitted with or without an
inner tube
:
TUBELESS
TUBE TYPE
2.8.
The supplementary service
description, if applicable
: Not Applicable
Page 1 of 2
INFORMATION DOCUMENT
ACCORDING TO ECE R106.00
Supplement 14
UNIFORM PROVISIONS
CONCERNING THE APPROVAL
OF PNEUMATIC TYRES FOR
AGRICULTURAL VEHICLES AND
THEIR TRAILERS
Document
Number
-FRONT FARM-
015
Original Date 19.12.2017
Extension
Number 0
Extension
Date
-
Page 2 of 2
2.9. The tyre/rim configuration : W10
2.10.
The inflation pressure
(PSI) for Measurements
: 38 psi
LIST OF ANNEXES
ANNEX NO DEFINITION PAGE
Annex-1 Range of tyre sizes 1
Annex-2 Sample technical drawings of tyres (tyre tread
pattern and type approval marking)
1
Page 2 of 2
ANNEX-2 1/1
VCA, 1 Eastgate Office Centre,
Eastgate Road, Bristol, BS5 6XX, United Kingdom
enquiries@vca.gov.uk |  www.dft.gov.uk/vca | +44(0) 300 330 5797
Report Number: TST416025 Issue: 0
This test report shall not be reproduced except in full, without written approval of
the technical service.
TR-T-TY-001 Revision 5 Page 1 of 9
Test Report:
Pneumatic Tyres for Agricultural Vehicles
Legislation
UNECE Regulation 106.00 to Supplement 14